FILED JUN 16, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 03682-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request to opt-out of cost recovery for || DOCKET NO. 140226-El
investor-owned  electric  utility  energy
efficiency programs by Wal-Mart Stores East, | DATED: JUNE 16, 2015
LP and Sam's East, Inc. and Florida Industrial

Power Users Group.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that one correct copy of STAFF’'S SECOND SET OF
INTERROGATORIES TO GULF POWER COMPANY (NOS. 9-13) has been served by
electronic mail to Jeffrey A. Stone (jas@beggslane.com), Russell A. Badders
(rab@beggslane.com), Steven R. Griffin (srg@beggslane.com), ESQUIRES, P.O. Box 12950,
Pensacola, FL 32591-2950 and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by

electronic mail this 16th day of June, 2015:

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. Robert Scheffel Wright/ John T. La Via, Il
c/o Moyle Law Firm Gardner Law Firm

118 North Gadsden Street 1300 Thomaswood Drive

Tallahassee, FL 32301 Tallahassee, FL 32308
jmoyle@moylelaw.com Schef@gbwlegal.com

Robert L. McGee, Jr.

Gulf Power Company

One Energy Place
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780
rimcgee@southernco.com
Iroddy@southernco.com

Beth Keating

Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601
Tallahassee, FL 32301
bkeating@gunster.com
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James Beasley
J.Wahlen

Ashley Daniels
Ausley Law Firm

P.O. Box 391
Tallahassee, FL 32302
jbeasley@ausley.com
jwahlen@ausley.com
adaniels@ausley.com

Ken Rubin

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408
Ken.Rubin@fpl.com

Matthew Bernier/ Cameron L. Cooper
106 East College Avenue Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com

Cheryl Martin, Director

Florida Public Utilities Company
Regulatory Affairs

1641 Worthington Road

Suite 220

West Palm Beach, FL 33409-6703
cheryl _martin@chpk.com

Kenneth Hoffman, V.P., Regulatory Relations
Florida Power & Light Company

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com

John T. Burnett/Dianne M. Triplett
Duke Energy

Post Office Box 14042

St. Petersburg, FL 33733
John.burnett@duke-energy.com
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

s/ Lee Eng Tan

LEE ENG TAN

Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199
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	STAFF’S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	GULF POWER COMPANY (NOS. 9-13)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	9. Please state whether, the utility aware of a method to calculate the net benefit to individual customers, i.e., opt-out customers, who do not participate in utility-sponsored energy efficiency programs that pass RIM.
	10. Please refer to the company’s response to staff’s first set of interrogatories, Nos. 4 and 5. Use the chart below please provide the rate class, rate class description and number of accounts that would be eligible to opt-out under the Wal-Mart and...
	11. If the Commission approves an opt-out provision, please state whether an annual review for each opt-out customer to determine if the customer continues to meet the thresholds suggested by Wal-Mart and FIPUG is required. In your response, what are ...
	12. For each of the following Commission proceedings or company practices, please explain in detail, what specific changes, if any, would be necessary if the Commission approved the opt-out proposals by the petitioners:
	a. DSM goals setting and annual reporting
	b. ECCR filings and timing of these filings
	c. Forecasting practices, including load and revenue forecasts
	d. Tracking and monitoring DSM program participation and achievements

	13. Please state how potential projects are identified under the company’s custom incentive program.  In your responses, please state what are the criteria for projects that are approved to receive incentives under this program.
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